### 504513911 08/22/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4560616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN LERT	03/12/2015
STEPHEN TOEBES	10/20/2014
ROBERT SULLIVAN	10/03/2014
NATHAN ULRICH	04/24/2015
ERIC PETERS	04/24/2015
FOSTER D HINSHAW	04/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYMBOTIC, LLC
Street Address:	200 RESEARCH DRIVE
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14733341

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032591800

Email: malexander@pgpatent.com
Correspondent Name: PERMAN & GREEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 99 HAWLEY LANE

Address Line 4: STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1127P013888-US(C02)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIK MARCOVICI
SIGNATURE:	/jm/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 19** source=C\_SUBSTATEMENT\_HINSHAW\_SIGNED#page1.tif source=C SUBSTATEMENT HINSHAW SIGNED#page2.tif source=C SUBSTATEMENT HINSHAW SIGNED#page3.tif source=C\_SUBSTATEMENT\_PETERS\_SIGNED#page1.tif source=C\_SUBSTATEMENT\_PETERS\_SIGNED#page2.tif source=C SUBSTATEMENT PETERS SIGNED#page3.tif source=C\_SUBSTATEMENT\_ULRICH\_SIGNED#page1.tif source=C\_SUBSTATEMENT\_ULRICH\_SIGNED#page2.tif source=C SUBSTATEMENT ULRICH SIGNED#page3.tif source=CUTE ExecutedDeclaration RSullivan#page1.tif source=CUTE ExecutedDeclaration RSullivan#page2.tif source=CUTE ExecutedDeclaration RSullivan#page3.tif source=CUTE ExecutedDeclaration RSullivan#page4.tif source=CUTE ExecutedDeclaration SToebes#page1.tif source=CUTE\_ExecutedDeclaration\_SToebes#page2.tif source=CUTE\_ExecutedDeclaration\_SToebes#page3.tif source=CUTE ExecutedDeclaration SToebes#page4.tif source=CUTE JlertExecutedDec viaEmail031215#page1.tif source=CUTE JlertExecutedDec viaEmail031215#page2.tif

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014, OMB 0851-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR S	STORAGE AND RET	TRIEVAL SYSTEMS	
The atternance of the content of the	ent is directed to:  ached application,  States application or PCT international  ME of inventor to whom this sub  Name (first and middle (if any)) and Fi  D. Hinshaw  except for a deceased or legally incapa  ster Street	ostitute statement appl amily Name or Surname) acitated inventor): MA State	/089,434 filed on lies:	11/25/2013
	nbridge	MA State	<sub>Zip</sub> 02138	Country
I believe the in the app	above-named inventor or joint invento plication. dentified application was made or auth nowledge that any willful false stateme nent of not more than five (5) years, or	or to be the original invento corized to be made by me.	r or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention
Le As	p to the inventor to whom this substitugal Representative (for deceased or lesignee, erson to whom the inventor is under an erson who otherwise shows a sufficient int Inventor.	egally incapacitated inventors		FR 1.46 is required), or

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of Information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0551-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OM8 control number.

### SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

***************************************		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		
Circumstances permitting execution of this su	bstitute statement:				
inventor is deceased,					
Inventor is under legal incapacity,					
Inventor cannot be found or reached	l after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the	oath or declaration under 3	37 CFR 1.63.			
If there are joint inventors, please check the	appropriate box below:				
An application data sheet under 37 or is currently submitted.	CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or 6	equivalent) naming the en	tire inventive entity has been		
OR					
An application data sheet under 37 Statement Supplemental Sheet (PT information is attached. See 37 CFF	O/AIA/11 or equivalent) na	equivalent) has not been a ming the entire inventive a	submitted. Thus, a Substitute and providing inventor		
***************************************	WARNING:		habbinnannannannannannannannannannannannanna		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submit contribute to identity theft. Personal information (other than a check or credit card authorization to support a petition or an application. If this ty petitioners/applicants should consider redacting USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the application (unless a non-publication request in patent. Furthermore, the record from an abance referenced in a published application or an issue PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are	n such as social security no form PTO-2038 submitted pe of personal information g such personal information g record of a patent applica compliance with 37 CFR 1 foned application may also led patent (see 37 CFR 1."	umbers, bank account numbers, bank account number payment purposes) is included in documents before the payments based in the public based in the apublic available to the public based in the public lay. Checks and credit ca	mbers, or credit card numbers never required by the USPTO submitted to the USPTO, ore submitting them to the blic after publication of the plication) or issuance of a of the application is		
ERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT:					
Name: Corey C. Dufresne	<del>РРУ</del>		4) 24) 20 <sub>1</sub> 5 Date (Optional):		
Signature:	44/00/10 <sub>10/10</sub>	***************************************			
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<b>*************************************</b>	996/6/4/4/400000000000000000000000000000		
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applica	ant name and the title of the	e signer:			
Symbotic, LLC Applicant Name:					
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Vice Presiden	t and General Cou	nsel	ликоворич боли по		
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is au	ithorized to act on behalf o	f the applicant.			
Residence of the signer (unless provided in	an application data shee	it, PTO/AIA/14 or equiva	lent):		
City	State	Country			
Malling Address of the signer (unless provi	ded in an application dat	a sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or	equivalent)		
200 Research Drive	·				
<sub>city</sub> Wilmington	State MA	<sub>Zip</sub> 01887	Country		
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for e after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the		sed, legally incapacitated,	cannot be found or reached		

#### **Privacy Act Statement**

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-879)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the
  Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from
  this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether
  disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
  presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
  opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant ( i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR S	STORAGE AND RE	TRIEVAL SYSTEMS		
OR United S LEGAL NA (E.g., Given Eric Pel Residence (a	ixcept for a deceased or legally incapa is e	bstitute statement apparent apparent statement apparent surname) acitated inventor): MA	, 77/79/7///////////////////////////////	11/25/2013	
Car	80 Carleton Road				
Carlisle  I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Le As	o to the inventor to whom this substituing gal Representative (for deceased or lessignee, rson to whom the inventor is under an irson who otherwise shows a sufficient int inventor.	egally incapacitated inven		FR 1.46 is required), or	

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of Information is required by SS U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form end/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

### SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

			nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn i suuuuuuuunuuteise
Circumstances permitting execution of this su	bstitute statement:	овитивання видення в придержения в придежения в примежения в придежения в придежени	ususususukususususususususususususususu
Inventor is deceased,			
Inventor is under legal incapacity,			
Inventor cannot be found or reached	after diligent effort, or		
Inventor has refused to execute the	oath or declaration under 3	7 CFR 1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, please check the a	appropriate box below:		
An application data sheet under 37 ( or is currently submitted.	OFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or e	quivalent) naming the entir	e inventive entity has been
OR			
An application data sheet under 37 ( Statement Supplemental Sheet (PT) information is attached. See 37 CFR	D/AIA/11 or equivalent) nar	quivalent) has not been su ning the entire inventive en	bmitted. Thus, a Substitute tity and providing inventor
	WARNING:	accananacananianandadatkirladadadandandandirla006640066407++++++++	***************************************
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submicontribute to identity theft. Personal information (other than a check or credit card authorization to support a petition or an application. If this typoetitioners/applicants should consider reducting USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the application (unless a non-publication request in patent. Furthermore, the record from an aband referenced in a published application or an issu PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are	n such as social security nu form PTO-2038 submitted be of personal information in such personal information record of a patent application compliance with 37 CFR 1 foned application may also red patent (see 37 CFR 1.1	imbers, bank account numle for payment purposes) is in s included in documents so from the documents befor tion is available to the publicall .213(a) is made in the applied be available to the publicall 4). Checks and credit card	bers, or credit card numbers ever required by the USPTO ubmitted to the USPTO, e submitting them to the ic after publication of the lication) or issuance of a fithe application is
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE ST	ATEMENT:		www.www.www.www.www.www.www.ww.ww.ww.ww
Name: Corey C. Dufresne			H 24 2515 Date (Optional):
Signature: (			
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON			
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applica	int name and the title of the	signer:	
Symbotic, LLC Applicant Name:			
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Vice Presiden	t and General Cour	ısel	обобия в выпосния по
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is au	thorized to act on behalf of	the applicant.	
Residence of the signer (unless provided in	an application data snee	t, PTO/AIA/14 or equivale	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
City	State	Country	
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provi	ded in an application data	a sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or ed	įuivalent)
200 Research Drive			
<sub>сіty</sub> Wilmington	State MA	<sub>Zip</sub> 01887	Country US
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for e		ed, legally incapacitated, o	annot be found or reached
after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the	ie dain of declaration Hode	r A LUERCI 193	

### Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the
  Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from
  this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether
  disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR S	STORAGE AND RE	TRIEVAL SYSTEMS	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		
This statems	This statement is directed to:					
The att	The attached application,					
OR		ة ئ <i>د</i>	1000 101	a diame wood of group, group, as group,		
United S	states application or PCT international	application number 14.	/089,434 filed on	11/25/2013		
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this sul	ostitute statement app	lles:	40460444444444444444444444444444444444		
	Name (first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)				
<u>Nathan</u>	***************************************	3MMM/m/m/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	000H00H00Q0000000000000000000000000000			
Residence (	except for a deceased or legally incapa	acitated inventor): I				
<sub>City</sub> Lee	Lee State NH Country US					
,	is (except for a deceased or legally incapa	citated inventor);	(XXXXIIIX	UURKERUUUUUU PUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU		
34 Shee	34 Sheep Road					
<sub>city</sub> Lee		State NH	<sub>Zip</sub> 03824	Country US		
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						
The above-i	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
Relationshi	o to the inventor to whom this substitu	te statement applies:		2000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Le	gal Representative (for deceased or le	egally incapacitated invento	or only),			
Assignee,						
Pe	Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,					
Ре	rson who otherwise shows a sufficient	t proprietary interest in the	matter (petition under 37 C	FR 1.46 is required), or		
Jo	int Inventor.			9		
				i i		

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to fife (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the complete of public form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

### SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

^^^^^^^	**************************************	nnnnnaannnnaannnnnannna	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************
Circumstances permitting execution of this su	ıbstitute statement:			
Inventor is deceased,				
Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
Inventor cannot be found or reached	after diligent effort,	or		
Inventor has refused to execute the	oath or declaration t	under 37 CFR	1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, please check the	appropriate box belo	W;		
An application data sheet under 37 or is currently submitted.	CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/	'14 or equivale	ent) naming the enti	re inventive entity has been
OR				
An application data sheet under 37 Statement Supplemental Sheet (PT information is attached. See 37 CFF	O/AIA/11 or equivale	f14 or equivalent) naming th	ent) has not been su e entire inventive er	ibmitted. Thus, a Substitute ntity and providing inventor
	WARNIN	G:	VVVIII TATAVV vahtiiska tahannan aanaan aanaan aanaan aa	nnnnynnnnnnynnnppopenrynynynghtaraaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submomentibute to identity theft. Personal information (other than a check or credit card authorization to support a petition or an application. If this typetitioners/applicants should consider redacting USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the application (unless a non-publication request in coatent. Furthermore, the record from an abandareferenced in a published application or an issupport of the property o	n such as social sect form PTO-2038 sub pe of personal inforn g such personal infor e record of a patent a tompliance with 37 doned application ma ued patent (see 37 C	urity numbers mitted for pay nation is inclumation from tapplication is CFR 1.213(as FR 1.14). Ch	, bank account num ment purposes) is reded in documents she documents befor available to the public is made in the appellable to the public is ecks and credit care	bers, or credit card numbers hever required by the USPTO ubmitted to the USPTO, re submitting them to the lic after publication of the dication) or issuance of a f the application is
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE ST	ATEMENT:	CONTROL CONTRO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	9009/V/V/1000/V/000000000000000000000000
Name: Corey C. Dufresne				HZ4 2015 Date (Optional):
Signature: (	2	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**************************************	
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON	*************************************	**************************************		
f the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applica	ant name and the title	a of the signer	··	
Symbotic, LLC Applicant Name:				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Vice Presiden	t and General	Counsel	naaannaaannaaannaannaphaaannaannaaannaa	annangangappangappangapagappapabbahuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is at	ithorized to act on be	ehalf of the ap	plicant.	
Residence of the signer (unless provided in	an application dat	a sheet, PTO	/AIA/14 or equivale	)111); 
City	State	c	ountry	
Mailing Address of the signer (unless prov		!	•	quivalent)
200 Research Drive				
<sub>city</sub> Wilmington	State MA		01887	Country US
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for e after diligent effort, or has refused to execute t		deceased, leg	ally incapacitated, o	cannot be found or reached

#### **Privacy Act Statement**

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
  presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
  opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of Information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant ( i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

#### Rev. 130322v2

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby	declare	that:
---------------------------------------	---------	-------

This declaration is directed to :	[] The attached application, or
	[X] United States application or PCT international application number 14089434 filed on 11/25/2013.
	and was amended on (if applicable)

Title: CONTROL SYSTEM FOR STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original, first inventor or an original, first and joint inventor of a claimed Invention in the application and for which a patent is sought.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the specification and claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulation, Section 1.56.

Whereas, I/we, the below-identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified application (referred to herein as the "Invention");

And, whereas I/we desire to assign the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto to the Assignee identified below:

Assignee Name (if applicable): SYMBOTIC, LLC

Assignee Address (if applicable): 200 Research Drive, Wilmington, MA 01887-4442

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to

any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my/our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if ap	oplicable): John Lert		
Signature:	······································	Date:	***************************************
Country of Citizenship: US	······································		
Witnessed By (if applicable):	<del></del>	Date:	***************************************
Signature:	City:		State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
Signature:	City:		State:
Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if at			
Country of Citizenship: US			
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	ukananan na
Signature:	City:		State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):	*****	Date:	17-7-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
Signature:	City:		State:

Page 2 of 4

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if application)	cable): Robert Sulliv	an	
Signature: RM	,v-,-	Date: 10/2	3/14
Country of Citizenship: US		•	V
Witnessed By (if applicable): Melissa	Bowvert	Date: /0	13/14
Signature:	City:_ <i>WUM</i>	ington	State: MJ
Witnessed By (if applicable): (ercy	Defrane	Date: <u>/0/</u>	3/14
Signature:	City: WUN	ungtan	State: MA
Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if applic	,	•	
Signature:		Date:	
Country of Citizenship: US			
Witnessed By (if applicable):	***************************************	Date:	
Signature:	City:		_State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
Signature:	City:		_State:
Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if applic	cable): Nathan Ulric	lı	
Signature:		Date:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Country of Citizenship: US	***************************************		
Witnessed By (if applicable):	***************************************	Date:	
Signature:	City:		_State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):	40-4884	Date:	
Signature:	City:		State:

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if ap	plicable): Eric Peters			
Signature:	again de de seguine de la segu	Date:	A-2000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Country of Citizenship: <u>US</u>				
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	~~~~	
Signature:	City:		State:	
Witnessed By (if applicable):	d Anna through the Malacan	Date:		
Signature:	City:		State:	

#### Rev. 130322v2

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:	[] The attached application, or
	[ X ] United States application or PCT international application number 14089434 filed on 11/25/2013.
	and was amended on (if applicable)

Title: CONTROL SYSTEM FOR STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original, first inventor or an original, first and joint inventor of a claimed Invention in the application and for which a patent is sought.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the specification and claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulation, Section 1.56.

Whereas, I/we, the below-identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified application (referred to herein as the "Invention");

And, whereas I/we desire to assign the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto to the Assignee identified below:

Assignee Name (if applicable): SYMBOTIC, LLC

Assignee Address (if applicable): 200 Research Drive, Wilmington, MA 01887-4442

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to

any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my/our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if applicable): John Lert

Signature:	·····	Date:	
Country of Citizenship: US	CHICOCOCO VII VOORAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		
Witnessed By (if applicable):	***************************************	Date:	
Signature:	City:	·	State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
Signature:	City:	***************************************	State:
Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if a	by	Date: 10/	20/14
Country of Citizenship:US	***************************************		
Witnessed By (if applicable):	P-200-000000000000000000000000000000000	Date:	
Signature:	City:	**************************************	State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	Date:	
Signature:	City		State.

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if ap	plicable): Robert Su	llivan	
Signature:		Date:	****
Country of Citizenship: US			
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
Signature:	City:		State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Signature:	City:		State:
Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if ap	plicable): Foster Hin	ishaw	
Signature:		Date:	=140000
Country of Citizenship: US	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
Signature:	City:		State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	***************************************
Signature:	City:	3356AAAAA	State:
Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if ap	plicable): Nathan Ul	rich	
Signature:		Date:	······
Country of Citizenship: US			
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	***************************************
Signature:	City:	*****	State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):			
Signature:	City:		

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if ap	plicable): Eric Peters	3		
Signature:		Date:	Y*************************************	
Country of Citizenship: US				
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	**************************************	
Signature:	City:		State:	
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:		
Signature:	City:		State:	

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named	inventor, I	hereby declare that:
--------------------	-------------	----------------------

This declaration is directed to:	[] The attached application, or
	[X] United States application or PCT international application number 14089434 filed on 11/25/2013.
	and was amended on (if applicable)

Title: CONTROL SYSTEM FOR STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original, first inventor or an original, first and joint inventor of a claimed Invention in the application and for which a patent is sought.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the specification and claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulation, Section 1.56.

Whereas, I/we, the below-identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified application (referred to herein as the "Invention");

And, whereas I/we desire to assign the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto to the Assignee identified below:

Assignce Name (if applicable): SYMBOTIC, LLC

Assignce Address (if applicable): 200 Research Drive, Wilmington, MA 01887-4442

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to

12

Page 1 of 4

any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my/our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if ar			
Signature: <u>//w.~///</u>		Date: 12	MAK COUST
Country of Citizenship: US			
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
Signature:	City:		State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
Signature:	City:		State:
Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if ap		<b>27%</b> 0	
Country of Citizenship: US			
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
Signature:	City		State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:	
©2.000.800.001	City		State

Page 2 of 4